
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITALTERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI- 110054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.IICTBl4J0/2015-16/ r 0

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03,.,jMarch'201? (Copy enclosed).
wherein the Minimum Wages in rIo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) hasbeen revised@ 13350/- effectivefrom 03.03.2017.

In above context. all Sanitation & Housek\.eping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f. 03'" March'201? positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Mis Sainath Sales and Services Pvt. ltd.
341 E. Anand Marg, East Babarpur,
Shahdara. Delhi-110032.

~
(RAVINDER KUMAR)

O.S.D. (CTB)
End: As above.

No. F.1ICTBl430/20 15-161 I~
Copy for information & necessary action to:
I P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
2 P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
3 Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
4 Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.
5 All RDEs
6 All DOEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
7 All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD

where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
S as (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education. ~ /
9 Guard file. . ~

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.S.D. (CTB)

My Comp/D:E:/MK/SanitatiOfl/tetters

158

Annexure II



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI- 110054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-161 /1 Dated: .7/c~/7;17

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03'd March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rio Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) hasbeen revised@ 13350/- effectivefrom 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation & Houselegeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of Labour Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.e.f os- March'20 17 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Mis Krystal Integrated Services Pvt. Ltd.
L-46/327, Mahipal Pur Extn.,
Street No.1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37.

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.S.D. (CTB)

End: As above.

No. F.I/CTB/430/2015-161 II
Copy for information & necessary action to:

I P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
2 P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
3 Spl. D.E (CTB), GNCTD
4 Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.
5 All ROEs
6 All DDEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
7 All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education, GNCTD

where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
S OS (IT) with the request to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education.
9 Guard file.

Dated:

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
0.5.0. (CTB)

My Comp/O:E :/M K/San ltatton/terters

159



GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI- 110054

(CARE TAKING BRANCH)

No. F.I/CTB/43012015-161 1'.2.-

ORDER

In pursuance of Gazette Notification published by the Labour Department, GNCT
of Delhi vide No. F. Addl LC/MW/2016/4859 dated 03" March'2017 (Copy enclosed),
wherein the Minimum Wages in rIo Outsourced Sanitation & Housekeeping Workers
(Unskilled) has been revised @ 13350/· effective from 03.03.2017.

In above context, all Sanitation &. Housekeeping Service providers are hereby
directed to strictly comply with the order of LabouF\Department, GNCT of Delhi and pay
the revised Minimum Wages to their workers w.eJ. or- March'2017 positively otherwise
necessary actions will be taken against the agency.

Further, all the Head of Offices (Schools/Branches/Stadia) are directed to ensure
the compliance of above said notification in the schools.

This issues with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

Mis ACME Excellent Management Pvt. Ltd.
E-5, UGF, LSC, DDA Market, M.O.R. Land,
New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi-50

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
O.S.D. (CTB)

End: As above.

No. F.I/CTB/430/20 15-161 12-
Copy for information & necessary action to:
I P.S. to Secretary (Education), GNCTD.
2 P.S. to Director (Education), GNCTD
3 Spl.D.E (CTB), GNCTD
4 Controller of Accounts, Education Department, Delhi.
5 All RDEs
6 All DOEs of District, Zones and Sports Branch.
7 All the Head of Offices (Schools/Brnaches/Stadia) under Dte. of Education. GNCTD

where outsourced sanitation workers are working.
8 OS (IT) with the req~est to upload on sanitation head of the website of Directorate of

Education.
9 Guard file.

Dated:

(RAVIN~)
O.5.D. (CTB)

My Comp/D:E :jMK/Sa nttatlon/tetters

160



(TO BEPlBlISHl:D L~THE DELHIGAZETTEEXTRAORDINARYPARTlV) ,r1lL.
GO\'~ '~!\'lENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

(LABOUR DEPARTMEl'fI)
5-Shamnatb Marg.Delbi-54

~o. y;:; 1-"1 Dated: Qlk':/..2017
• l ~ ;,

NOTIFICATION

"0. F.AddJ.LClLab/MW/2016 In exercise of the powers conferred by
sub-section (2) of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XI of 1948) read
with the Government of India, erstwhile Ministry of States notification No.104-J
dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministry of Home Affairs notification
No.S.0.530. dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers enabling him in th.is
behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (I) 142111fl',1WlLabl2023-2047
dated the 26"' July, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of
Delhi, after considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory~ -
Committee constituted vide notification no. 13p 6)fl',1W/I/2008ILab.lI 859 dated
the 15'" September, 2016 under sub-section (I) of section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the 25"' February, 2017 of
Governmem of National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise, the
minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all the
Schedule employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12
(I )1421I Ifl',1WlLab! 2023-2047 dated the 26lb July, 2011, in the National Capital
Territory of Delhi, namely»

I Schedule of Category ofl Minimum rates of wages 10,

i Employments WorkmenlEmployees Rupees I
I

, IPer month
1

I IPer dayj
I Unskilled 13,3501-

1513/- ISemi-skilled 14,698/-
1
565/- II I

'All Schedule Skilled 16,1821-
16221-. employments, Clerical and supervisory staff,

!i

I
Non Matriculate 14,698/-

1565/-,

I Matriculate but not 16,182/- ~6221-
Graduate I, ;

I
161



1

ihese uues shall come into "lITC with effect from the date of notification in the
Orr",i,,1 Ga/.clle.

Note: I. The minimum niles or wages being fixed arc linked with AI! India
Consumer Price Index Series, 200 I (Base 200 I=100). For Dearness Allowance
"entrali'latinn, the rate or adjustment sual! be Rs. 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs,
1.50 pCI'point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for
Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80
per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly, i.e., Oil
15t April and Ist October each year allcr taking into account the average index
numbers 1'01' July to December or the previous year and January to June of the
current year respectively.

2. In case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of V(hich
dearness allowance apparently decreases, i,r that case there shall be no impact on
notilicd applicable 1l1l1l11l111ll1 rates of wages for different category of
workmen/employees.

3. Amount or Dearness Allowance in I"r;lCti()!1:, ifany, would be rounded off to the
next higher rupee,

4, lt is further cl.ui licd (hill altvr revision in muumum rates of wages, all
workmen who arc covered utu.lvr Till: Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 and
Employees Provident Fund &. Mise Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would
continue to deposit employer's contribution 'towards ESI and PF as per prescribed
rates of contribution.

By order and in the name of
the Lieutenant Governor of the

National Capital Territory of Delhi,

No.

.~~
(A.K. Singh)

Secretary (Labour)
Dated: 9.3./03/.2017

,.

162



,.
•n--~ 'ti. -st.1@.-33002J99 """ """"

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

REGISTERED No. D.L.-33Q02199

~~m~~~
Pe thi~a'3!.ette

tt. 85J

No. 85)

"""""'"EXTRAORDINARY
\'lIft1..,[{ 'It ~

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

~,~, l'ifJ 4, 20'7~ 13,1938

DELHI,SATURDAY, MARCH 4, 2017IPHALGUNA 13,1938
[IT.u.u.i\t.~. ti. 394

{N.C.T.D. No. 394

p:;~fv
~ mlm:ft ~ I\hJfu:R=iI' ~~

GOVERNMENT OF THE NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI

WI IlPwr
3Tf?I~iFII

~. 3 ""'. 2017

<i. 'I>T.arflt.••.arr./ "" / '''''''''1./2016/ 4859.-~ ~ 3lfllf.\w!. 1948 (1948<PIXI) <ill
om 5 <ill ~ (2) llRT '"'" ~ <PI lflITq ""'" 'S'. 'imI m<!>R <Ii """ ~ <Ii ~
24 3lTfm, 1950 ~ ~ ~_ 104-~ (f.1.lT ~ 1f.::m:;n:! ~ ftr:rrq; 6 ~, 1967 ~ J~

<i. <PI.3!T.530 "'" ",,", ~ """ wlt ~ "" "" 'l'l'f iRT<\lg 3lR ~ 26 ~. 2011 <ill
~ <i. "" 12(1)142/11/'1'1 '""'l/'Il'l/2023-2047 <Ii "'" q;i """ ~. ~ <PI3lJ'!f"R
""'" 'S' ~ ~ eh ~ <Ii Bq"""41~ ~ ~ 3!fuf'r'l'l. 1948 <ill 'lm 5 <ill~ (1)
'" 3Wffi ~ 15 ~. 2016 <ill ~ <i. 13(16)/'1'1 '""'l/1/2008/Wi/1859 llRT 'lim!
~ ~ tlHI(';4>ii{ ~ *t ItIlfjlR:tn tR ~ ~ rJ; ~ (f,!.lJ ~ ~ m ~ ~
~ 25 ~. 2017 <Ii >R\ ""'" f.'Iutq Wim 2466 <Ii """ ~ ~ eh ~ Ii ~ 26
~. 2011 <Ii ~ ~ <i. "".12(1)142/11/'1'1 '""'l/'Il'l/2023-2047 Ii Bf@ful" wlt ~
~ Ii Bl&1ful" ~ /",4"~<i1 <Ii <PI<Ii ~ ~.."., '" mm ""'" g. 3!'lfq _

I"'wm .n~ L""""'/""'"'''"'' "" <i"" ~ ~ G< """ ~

wl\ ~ '""""
V"",",

""WI" 13,350/ 513/
0 14,698/ 565/

'!l'R 16.182/ 622/..

<WI
"" """'IT ~ ~
" 14.698/ 565/
'l'ig "'!!'fC ., .

" 16.182/ 622/
-. u=""""""'" 17,604/ rm/
12]8 DGI2017

(')

163



2 DELHI GAZEtTE: EXTRAORDINARY

q "\,\L
PART IV]

~ """'" ~ ~ $\ fiI1il ,'t it <:'l '"'l ,.pjj I

1tC: 1 ~ <1ft ~ G'( f-rlRf 31ftR;r ~ ~ ~ ffi1<M<t> ~. 2001 (~ 2001=100) ~
fRq; ~ I ~ v=n ~('114~~1"1 cf; fu1;!, ft"lI<Oi~\R1 <Pi ~ ~ <f; ~ ~ 1.35 ')1"ft; ~. 31~

'" fuitm 1.50 lIfIr «mic '!!.'1'" '" R'«I m 1.65 lIfIr "lWC. "'" ~,;I"'~"'" fuitm 1.50 lIfIr
«mic. ~<l",~" "'TI ~ 1ti <!; R'«I m 1.65 lIfIr «mic Jffi ~ '1'i """ "'" <!; R'«I """ 1.80
lIfIr «mic t I ~"'''''"'' ", "'" ~ l'\>rr, ",'lI<! '"' .•• <!; ~ ,'t ~ <I'll ""!. .•• <!; UR<R\ ,'t "l:' <!;
~ 3Iffio ",",,;ji!i """ <!il """ ~ .•• 01 ~ <I'll 01 ~ <!ill

2. lIfIr ,!fuR '<ffiIm ~ 'ff'l ",.,,,'" ~ <!i'11M ~ <it ""'" ~ """" ~ 'l'\ <1 <!i'11
,.pjj, '" fj\lIfIr ~ flI1iR <WIT <!; _ /~ <!; R'«I """ '" R'«I ~ '"'l ~ ~ '"
<!iW ""'" 1ti <WIT I

3. ~ 'l'\ "'~ '(ffu lIfIr IiAm (~) ~ t <it '" """" """" """ ~ '"'" Wq; f<l;m umrn I

4. wi '" ~ "'" f<l;m vmrr ~ f<I; ~ $\ "l.""" "" ~ ~ '" ~ oil - ~= <l\on ~. 1948 """ ~ """" f.lfil '1'i ~ ~ ~. 1952 <!; 3R!'l<! "'"' ~ """
f.'ro\<ffiT """""' $\ _ "" <!; "".!'"' f.'ro\<ffiT t<r<J~ aet ~ <!iT"""""' U!'lT ORAl wll W:m I

~ ~ ffi fGR;ft '* '3q~l\iiQql61

'" ar-ee- ,'t <I'll ""'" "'" "'.

~. '" ~. _ (WI)

'"LA!lOUR DEPARTME:'1T

NOTIFICATION

Delhi. the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. AddI.LC/LabIMW/2016/4859.-11l exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 5 of
the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (XI of 1948) read with the Guverrtment of India, erstwhile Ministry of Slates notification
No.l04-J dated the 24th August. 1950 and Ministry of Home Affairs notification No.S.0.530. dated the 6th February,
1967 and all other powers enabling him in this behalf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)l42JII/MWlLabf
2023-2047 dated the 26'" July. 2011. the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi, after considering the
recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide notification no.
13(16)/MWIlt2008fLab.l1859 dated the 15'h September, 2016 under sub-section (1) uf section 5 of the Minimum
Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated the zs" February, 2017 of Government of National Capital
Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise. the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/employees mentioned in all
the Schedule employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12 (l)142111/MWlLabl 2023-2047 dated the
26'" July. 2011. in the National Capital Territory of Delhi. namely:-

Schedule of Employments Category of Minimum rates of wages in Rupees
workmen/Empluyees

Per month Per day

Unskilled 13,350/- 513/-

Semi-skilled 14.698/- 565/-
All Schedule employments

Skilled 16,1821- 6221-

Cjcrical and supervisory staff

Non Matriculate 14,698/- 5651-

Matriculate but not Graduate 16,1821- 6221-

Graduate and above 17.604/- 6771-

164



1
I

PART IV] DELHI GAZETIE: EXTRAORDINARY 3

.jtese rates shall come into force with effect Iruru tho: date of notification in the Official Gazette

Note: I The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Index Series, 2001 (Base

ZOOJ =100)._ For Dearness Allowance neutralization, the rate of adjustment shall be Rs 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs.
!.SO per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for Skilled, Rs. 1.50 per point for Non matriculates, Rs. 1.65 per point

for Matriculates but not Graduate and Rs. 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,

i c.. on Ist April and 1st October each year after taking into account the average index numbers for July to December of

the previous year and January to June of the current year respectively.

2. In case there is decline in All India Consumer Price Index, as a result of which dearness allowance apparently

decreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable minimum rates or wages tor different category of

workmen/employees.

3, Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any. would be rounded off to the next higher rupee.

4 It is further clarified that after revision in minimum rates of wages, all workmen who are covered. under The

Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc. Provisions Act. 1952 and the employers

would continue to deposit employer's contribution towards ESI and PF as per prescribed rates of contribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Lieutenant Governor
ofthe National Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

Uploaded by Ole. of Printing at Government of India Press. Ring Road, Mayapuri, New Delhi-! !0064
nnd Published by the Controller of Publications, DeJhi-J 10054.

SARVE5H '. O~I""',~"",,',
, 'A""'~'"''''''KUMAR /',",V/oST'v.

SRIVASTAVA' ~'''Dl'''n'43'

165



.eer

LABOUR DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION

Delhi, the 3rd March, 2017

No. F. Addl.lC/lab/MW /2016/4859.- In exercise of the powers confe rred by sub-section (2)
of section 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 (Xl of 1948) read with the Government of India,
erstwhile Ministry of States notification NO.I04·J dated the 24th August, 1950 and Ministry of
Home Affairs notification No.s.O.530 dated the 6th February, 1967 and all other powers
enabling him in this be heIf and in continuation of notification no. F.12 (1)142/11/MW /La b/ 2023-
2047 dated the 26th July, 2011, the Lt. Governor of the National Capital Territory of Delhi. after
considering the recommendations of the Minimum Wages Advisory Committee constituted vide
notification no. 13(16)/MW/l/2008/Lab./1859 dated the 15th September, 2016 under sub-
section (l)ofsedion 5 of the Minimum Wages Act, 1948 and Cabinet Decision no. 2466 dated
the 25th Februa ry, 2017 of Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi is pleased to revise,
the minimum rates of wages for the class of workmen/eropfovees mentioned in all the Schedule
employments as mentioned in earlier notification no. F.12 (1)142!11/MW/Lab/ 2023-2047 dated
the 26th July, 2011, in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, namely:-

It \tlnimwirt
aate

atlon

:."r"n,,·mt for
nation for Grant
in(:~H8

Ciltegorv of
Wt>~km0()/£inploy",es

Mln;milm -are-e of wauew in
RUPOfi1.5S::;hei1ulnof Employments
Per Month Per nay

Unskilled

Semi skilled

Skilled

Clerical and supervisory staff

13,350/-

14,698/-

16,182/-

513/-

565/-

622/-

Non Matriculate

Matriculate but not
Graduate

Graduate and above

14,698/-

16,182/-

565/-

622/-

17,604/- 677/-

These rates shall come into force with effect from the date of notification in the Official Gazette.

Note: 1. The minimum rates of wages being fixed are linked with All India Consumer Price Index
Series, 2001 (Base 200 1=100). For Dee mess Allowa nee neutralization, the rate of adjustment
shall be Rs , 1.35 per point for Unskilled, Rs . 1.50 per point for Semi skilled, Rs. 1.65 per point for
Skilled, Rs . 1.50 per point for Non matriculates, Rs, 1.65 per point for Matriculates but not
Graduate and Rs . 1.80 per point for Graduate and above. Adjustment will be made six monthly,
t.e. on 1st April and 1st October each year after taking into account the average index numbers
fa r July to December of the previous year and January to June of the current yea r respectively.

2.ln case there is decline in All India consumar Price Index, as a result of Which dearness
allowance apparently decreases, in that case there shall be no impact on notified applicable
minimum rates of wages for differe nt category of workmen/employees.

3. Amount of Dearness Allowance in fraction, if any, would be rounded off to the next higher
rupee.

4 1t is further clarified that after revision in minimurn rates of wages, all workmen who are
covered under The Employees State Insurance Act, 1948 and Employees Provident Fund & Misc.
Provisions Act, 1952 and the employers would continue to deposit employer's contribution

towards ESI and PFas per prescribed rates ofcontribution.

By Order and in the Name of the Lieutenant Governor
of the Natonal Capital Territory of Delhi,

A. K. SINGH, Secy. (LABOUR)

last Update.d: 05 Ap~,2017
Contact for Help/Grievance Redressal I Va<;an<;v I Me.ssageslRTI Ad 200S

rcnow liS on :00
AI! Rights Rescflled by Gov<ilrnmerJt of NeT of Delhi, lmJi'l.

fi latest News

AutomatedSystem of
Allotment Govt of Delhi Ce
Awas)
DeGSQ4 dpys trpioiog
program on
Delhi Budget 2Q17 18
Discontinuationof physic~1
printing of Government of
India Gazettes
Empanelmentof Ms ICSIL
hiring of CQntractui:!~
EnentiOIlof date Applicati,
for the post of Other rersc
Membersfor Lok Adalats
Intimation regardillg
ComprehellsionTest on Rl

""Inviting NominationsL~st I
14 M~r16
Listof Affidavits
Notificatjonof Odd-Even

¥ t.ocat Services

Important Links

• Onl"neComplaint RegistrSlI
On Line Services For
Directorate or Employmell
JeevapCenters for
Convenience
On Une Registration for Sr
And Establishment

166


	Page 1
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 2
	Titles
	Dated: .7/c~/7;17 
	Mis Krystal Integrated Services Pvt. Ltd. 
	L-46/327, Mahipal Pur Extn., 
	Street No.1, Mahipalpur New Delhi-37. 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3


	Page 3
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3


	Page 4
	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 5
	Titles
	1 
	, . 
	.~~ 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4


	Page 6
	Titles
	,. 
	• 
	~~m ~~~ 
	Pe th i ~a'3!.ette 
	p:;~fv 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 7
	Titles
	2 
	DELHI GAZEtTE: EXTRAORDINARY 
	~ """'" ~ ~ $\ fiI1il ,'t it <:'l '"'l ,.pjj I 
	'" 
	LA!lOUR DEPARTME:'1T 
	NOTIFICATION 

	Images
	Image 1

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 8
	Titles
	1 
	I 
	DELHI GAZETIE: EXTRAORDINARY 
	3 
	SARVE5H '. O~I""',~"",,', 
	, 'A""'~'"'''''' 
	SRIVASTAVA' ~'''Dl'''n'43' 

	Images
	Image 1


	Page 9
	Titles
	.eer 
	fi latest News 
	"" 
	Important Links 
	¥ t.ocat Services 
	00 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2
	Image 3
	Image 4
	Image 5
	Image 6



